# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tom Edwards	06/02/2004
Errol Pearson	06/04/2004
Gary Schmitt	06/01/2004
Brian Yeckering	06/01/2004
Odie Eaves	06/07/2004
Rick Rimer	06/09/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HNI Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	414 E. Third St.
City:	Muscatine
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52761

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10852741

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/782-3939

Email: jdowdell@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline C. Dowdell

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline C. Dowdell

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0032

500003898

\$40 DD

source=decor#page1.tif
source=decor#page2.tif
source=decor#page3.tif
source=decor#page4.tif
source=decor#page5.tif
source=decor#page6.tif
source=decor#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0033

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Tom Edwards, Errol Pearsons, Gary Schmitt, Brian Yeckering, Odie Eaves and Rick Rimer, all citizens of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HNI Technologies Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal place of business at 414 East Third Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a

#### **DECORATIVE CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY**

described in a	n application for Letters Patent of the United States,
(check one)	attached hereto.
	X filed on May 24, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/852,741.
and all the rig	hts and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations,

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

CHI-1420951v1

and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0034 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signe	ed at <u>SPRI</u>	(city, state)	<del>!</del> 
This _	<b>Zwa</b> day of	JUNE	, 2004
	11.	m Cula	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

(signature)

Witness ann M. Wassman Date 6/2/04

Typed name MNM. WASSMAWN

Signed at FRICAGE (city, state)

This A day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Errol Pearsons

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Mush Mass Date Object A

Typed name THOMBS M EDWARDS

Witness Mush Mass Mass Object Of the Application (signature)

Signe	d at <u>Chensboro Ky</u> (city, state)				
This _	1 day of June	······································	, 2004.		
	Hay W Schmits Gary Schmitt				
(inve	Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.				
	Witness (signature)	Date_	(0-1-04)		
	Typed name Tooo Kulkerso	<u>in</u>			
	Witness Selection (signature)	Date_	(0.1.04		
	Typed name KeBECA Rentino	<u>)</u>			

Signed at Lensense (city, s	state)			
This day of	16	, 2004.		
Bygn A. Brian	Yeckering			
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.				
Witness Super (signate	Rengrow D	nte (0-1-04		
Typed name 1 e beg	A Kentau			
Witness Bu L		ite_ 6-1-04		
Typed name	Glover			

Signe	d at Ciens 8000 Ky (city, state)
This _	7 day of <u>Sunc</u> , 2004.
	Odie F. Eones
	Odie Eaves
(inver	Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application ation) herein above referred to.  Witness Date On Ord  (signature)  Typed name Regen Remove
	Withess Mally Buttle 6/7/04  Typed name Wally Buttler

Signed at Muscoping Town (city, state)	
This 9 day of JUNE	, 2004.
Duchais The	NA COLUMN TO THE TAX T
Rick Rimer	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Brends Christenson ate 6904

Typed name BOENDO CHRISTENSEN

Witness Date Jove 4, 2004 (signature)

Typed name JIM KONE